

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 14992/2025

Pephi
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Anil Joshi
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Urja Ram Kalbi, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAMIL KUMAR MATHUR

Order

10/02/2026

Learned for the petitioner submits that this matter relates to the District Pali, therefore, Registry is directed to list this case before the appropriate Bench.

List the matter after one week.

Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(PRAMIL KUMAR MATHUR),J